## Print Form

Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: State Water Res. Control Board		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 2000 Sacramento, CA 95812-2000		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Patricia Fernandez		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (916) 319-9141		
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Department of Water Resources Address: P.O. Box 942836 Sacramento, CA 94236 Contact: Anna Fock		
			Phone: (916) 653-0190		

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020019024

Project Title: North of O'Neill Forebay Long-Term Exchanges

Project Applicant: Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation

Project Location (include county): South of the Delta (San Joaquin, Merced, and Stanislaus Counties)

Project Description:

Long-term transfer of up to 5,616 acre-feet of water for a period of 15 years. The transfer will occur south of the Delta and north of O'Neill Forebay and involves exchanges of State Water Project (SWP) and Central Valley Project (CVP) water to facilitate delivery of water to CVP Contractors Musco Family Olive Company, San Joaquin Valley National Cemetery, and Del Puerto Water District. The transfer also involves a long-term change in place of use of DWR and Reclamation water rights.

This is to advise that the <u>State Water Resources Control Board</u> has approved the above (<u>Lead Agency or Responsible Agency</u>)

described project on <u>DEC 3 0 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [ were inverse were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were content were not ] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Department of Water Resources	, 1416 Ninth Street,	Room 1610	, Sacramento,	CA 95814
-------------------------------	----------------------	-----------	---------------	----------

Signatu	re (Public Agency):	Cup	that	_Title:	Dep. Director, Div. of Wtr Rights	_
Date:	DEC 3 0 2020		Date Received	for filin	d at OPB.	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011